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5. ERNEWHKYELRSEFET Ao eEbEHE
BEOHRIZEIF, HUBERNOERAELGLLDE
THRATAVERELES,

TI6729A

BADHZDFAN, AFEELUVTY—=20

10. ZFoAWVWETSDEE, BEBRICHYERLE

T, BRICTSVDRMEERKERESLVTT S,
ZLT, J4VY—TSVEFERLEVTTEL,

TI14845A

B . 21

.19

11.

6. BEMMKEATICLET,
1. ENZEBBLEYS,
8. HunsboEFMiaR—R (1) 58 LFET.

AUETICAIF, ROMVETIVELUVBERZE
FERALTAVOREEZY Y —=2TLET,
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& .20
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HEHNLTULDHE., HoD5IE£%51EFFT,

SA04438
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6). T7x¥vT Q). T4 72— 6) B&
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NEV)—ZFF3I2IF, EELSRREEZE

DHFHEVWESMEREDOLSBELSMAVYEFEFAT

B5E5IZLTLEEL, 727 0—LTRIZER
NELMREIZLTTEWD I7XF vy TELUVFY
TERE—BIZIRES ) —=05FBHK5I1ZL

TLES BRIZCE>TIRHEVERISERT
ELHDHIGENHY ET,
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BHADH 2 DFAN, HELLUVTY—=20

16. A0V )—=v %, LTOMRKIZHEEH
111265 Z®BBZEHLET -

e BIEEERYFEY W)
s AUEEDNEE B), CZTHIEENHTUICHE

— MLFET
: * GIZEDHFRICHIB=—FLIrT+ O

TI6570A

B .23

B T472a—HZRYHNLEBE, T4 7a2—4 (5
FHERYMTTWSEACIE 30) #FEALT
HoDslER%E51EES, T4 7a—HELo>MY
LD TEF LET, 155-165 in-Ib (18-19 Nem)
DEWVIEEZFET, MOMNELWMES, 750D

T16553A

NAVORLEWNMIBICEESNET, .26
4, T7xvyT@ZEYVVY 6). T7x%v v T (21)
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Fo7

FERACFyTHRT Y b (33a) 2BFIRDITBHE
iR T HFTREMED HY FT .

RACFv TDEFEY EMYREET,
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= .24 - <
15. ZOMALVHICEFIZEFTETHORYET A% . T16581A

THEZEIZLT, ArotlzRExd, .
Z2OY I BRIANO>TUVET,

& .27

TI6571A
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AAYFFyvITEEBLET,

T17200A

BADHZDFAN, AFEELUVTY—=20

SIEDE—T7T 40 EEITS,

£
: TI6581A
ZE2AOAYIBRHINS>TUVET,
231

SIEDE—T7T40v I ENT,
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ZT£0 J775‘5'H’L'C WEYT
.29

AL YFFyvTEHEDMEITRLET,
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AUEARBEFICAITT ) A—LTEHE
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YZERY
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-
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BEZ R
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x

o AHAUENRETBREINCIE. TFT ST a—F«
DO F v — FZERENRG LN TF VI LTLE
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s ITBIVEDNZIUVAMNELLGEWNE, EEXR
NE—=URGonBGRYET,

MR [RE neg
BINVEXUITYTOEENSE [Ny FXoFEREFZ—FKILIOY T |[Z—FIULT7EVTY 2) #X#BLET,
NRENhET, FAERELTLWET,

AL ITRRNRET,

IF7/NILTHNELSRYEFITS
nTWEEA,

IF7/NILT 8) O )—=UFFFZHL
EXI

AURTEMN S &RARNET .

Z—FRILAR—ILHEFELTLS
M, FEFEEELTWET,

——FKL7EYTY (2 £¥— (Be) X
BmLEI,

S—bT7EUTUNEFRLTL
F9,

— bk (Be) BEUVHRY Y b (b, h—n
1 RETILDH) #XBLET, O— 7

I ERYNLEBEIE. T HRTY
FERHBLTLESLY,

TZ5XFvy—+bt (e, ETIL 240854 7
VDH) NEELTWDEE, MEZEHIC
LEWTLEEY, %i%b'(b\f—b H LT
(S,

A=A Fo—ILFE DB
U—IVIZIERAEDREENMERE
i-g_o

TZ5RXFvYy - —bk (o) ZRELTLE
IAN

I7RBBISENRALET

ATL—F v To—ILh DM
RN TWET,

REYLYT 6) DN, FLERT
L—Fv7 (33) #XMLEY,

— b\ TORBEMN LK
NRENTVDEET,

73"7\’7‘y k Gb, A=A FETILDH) %
RBLET, O—rT7EVTUZERYS LT
BAFK. BT HRTY FEXFLLTLESLY,

&ALy FRYMFITENGR
NRENTUVET,

BRF1—THRTY b (22) #RBLFET,
BFL—TARVBERYHN LGSR, &
FTHRTY FETWLTIEELY,

RDEHHENTT,

BR=—— FILERAIZEAHIRL T
WEF,

B=—FKLT7ETY Q &#0)—=25

9HH. FEEXRBLEYS,

AHoD3EEZE5IVTLHRAE
FEA

RATL—F v ITHEE
TA,

EFoTLE

RTL—FvTE9 V-V LET 14
R—UEBRBD_ &,

R4 IIWVAFEIEEAR—
EFOoTWWET,

AHEE

FyTOmYSNLE (EESR). oD

—RmH Y T T EP - Y EHEIC
BO. ENERAICHABRLEYS £TDE&.
BICBROBFYVERELES. 71L7%
(12) €0 —=209 %M. FER®L
EX A
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HIEZ B

A,

Ik

A p [RE nig
RATL—DNRINFELMEFE | REBEIF+HTYT, I7LXaL—2ZREHT . FTikt

HWEIISREEIALET,

BREEHBSA VICTTHAEAL
EX]

R T+ UoR—REHK. BHSA UMD
NDIT)—FRIT7ZRBRLBEHET,

24— LFEYT (Arnsl=
EELVLETEIEET ),

A AT IoxH—)] TEFELA 79—
15&. FYTODEANZBIZTREL, B
FREFELOBEIAEONAGELSZY, R
EvTaso9hEELIZY LET

RATL—MR 54 TRIZHY
3E—d—o

AT L—F v TO—E M EE
FoTWEHA.

RTL—F v TE&ER/T BN, ELERBEL
TLESW UR=UZESBEOI L,

RTL—F v FITHEIHERELT
Wah, FLERITL—Fv T
D—EWHEF > TLEEA

RTL—F v TE2ERT B, FLETML
TLESW UR=UZSEOZ &,

NE—2DRIT=8H7DITT
R— U RO—EEITEENTE

BRABLIUVERLMNTZIOTITHR—UNE
D)=V LFET UR=UFESROI L,

FoTWEHA.
NE—U—ARIZHFD, AL | ZTF7HR—CRO—BFELELE |BEBSIUVELSIANITSOFELEIMBHTT
BOT7xFyy THRENEFT, |BEF>TLEEA. FHR—UREV)—=2FLET UR—=-D

#BHBEO &,

=M T X vy TI2fFEET,

ITENRENSBEETT.

ALy b-IF7EEFIFET, FUH—L
RO FEERT AL 10psi (4.9 - 7. 0kPa,
0.49 - 0. 7bar) ABHLNTVET

SA04438
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BEEXxy k
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O—IUEEXy b 249422 (FAFTRETYT, £THx v
FARADHLWESRIZKBE LA, ZRERDOEENS
SNET, ¥y FOERIZIEK, F-E21F T D&
502, PREYRIDI—I DL TWLET,
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INA K- —MEEXy k 249456 RE Y, B1FE G15
DAVTHLEE GI0 DA VTELRAREET 2T
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bct) OHELTIY—Y TEHNFIFLOATNET,
TSRAFvoo—ILEy b 249424 1F, RIETOFEA
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1.
2.

FEAOBKIZDOWLWTIE, 1I0R—SESBO &,
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MBE@EISHLET Z7o00LTT7EUTY @)
FHURTADLBRASA KSETHLET,

KK .34 #SBO &,

BERYFIFETIICIE. —F

CRBEATDFUNLITTECTY ) DNE—2
FE/NILT C) FREICRBEEYICELTEEE
T AT 4 () ICKBAT 7 2L TERY
TFEzF, HoRTaI2yFxoFy bk (A #RLCA
. 90 in—-lb (10.5 Nem) ® FILY ZEZF T,

4

(5¢c ) DEZEM L=

\

73

/N 90 in-Ib

(10.5 Nem) @ ~JL
V&5ZFY,

TI6576A

& .34

20

Aoy XonDELEHE
Vo
— bDER

x

HEOEEXY FESROZE 20
HRELUVRTL—FHRICESE
EV)—=VJLEY,

ERR- UG T

WR=UESROE, A
VDb BR—RABLIVITR—RZMYSNLET,

I7XxyyTREFYLYT 6), T7xFvv T (21)
BLURTL—FvT 33) £54LFET, K .35
#FBHBO &,

EADRBIZDONTIE,

T16568A

ArDEIEEEEIE. A Y—IL 30) 2FEALT
AURT4 () AT T7a—H 6) Z4LTL
BE. Z— RN\ DU T —bESIEEIFET,

o- Yy (be*, 5T B XU 5g") AIELLMIEIZH
YFFohTWBhERLET, T4 7a—F N\
U g (5a) b o- ) VT EEEICRYSL.
HEICHELCTRIBLET

V—krFy bk GBd., ¥—Fk Gc) BEUY—+H
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VFDAYHRALUFEFERALTERYSNLET,
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EHE

1. o—FrHRT Yk Gb, H—/N\f FE—FD&).
o— bk (Bc) B&EUL—rF vk (bd) ZBEERY
fTIFLET, 45-50 in-lb DLV ZEEZFET, R
LTHy bEHBOBELZNTLIESLY,

b3

o A=A F-I—F (bc) TEERYFITH5HE.
T— rOEMOELE (FRE) BNAF v FIZ@EL
FRETRYRMTILENHY FT,

e TI3RFyY-— (e, ETI24CASHY) I
ELLNARTHLEERYMITONES, KRN L
BWESIZTBICFE, T5RFYII—F (B0 A
BFELTWVSBE, ARAZHEICLGENTIEE,
BRELTOW=oRBLTILEEL,

TI6574A

3. FTYRKSA/8N(29) ZFERALT, AURTEI LR
——FL-TEVTY Q) #HLET, ——FILN
A>T YBEBLTWEEBA, -3/ vFx
VIR, BENHDIEEE. =—FIL-TEY
TVERERBLET, KBEARBELRZE. BT H
UIRT A RED o- Y2 (2a") EFBYSNT L SIS
LTS, B ESEDI L,

\:"‘-'\_' J ¢/~"

i : ' RV -
) J T16572A /\ 2
= . 36 ////
_ T16575A

=—FILDEE Eg .38

1. T472a—¥H%4LFT, HEO o— FDIBE]
#SBOI & 20,

2. AUY—IL QB0) &F Y bES4/\N (29) EFEHL
ThrUH—ERYy FEY - Fv bk (14%), EXRY
FEY (13%) BEUV MY HA—FHLET,

MK .37 E#SBO &,
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SRTYUG vy T (1) 8 LET, 2BADR
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mysLET,
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AvRT4 DD u-hyT T 2H&LET,

Ny FUITEh, BENHDBRIT. EvI EER
LT, AVRTAo@MNS U-Hv T ENLET,

\» s o
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9

T16577B
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BF1—T DX

1. #AVIR B0) #ERALT, T7/4 Ly FRYL
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XHLETS,
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I EOEBEBLXY FESBEOI L 20

1. AVIZFa—THRTY b 229 #RYFFTES,
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“T TI6578A

.41

INVEUDRRSA RTEH=Z—FKIL-7E>T o-
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W-F7EOTVEHURT 1 (1) TR ERAH,
50-60 in-lb (6-7 Nem) D FILY 5 ZFT,

MK .42 #5BO &,
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/ T16575A

29

4. TFNLTT7EUTY (8 BiEICEERIZEH L
FY, IF7NLT7EVTVE . u-Hhy T (T %
BLTEEICP DY EHVEBRICRTA FEE
T OB, -y TEEOTFLRVELSITEREL
TTFaL BE .43 ESBO L,

5. Yx¥ Tk (9) OMNAEDIHEIT/NLT (8
[CREBICHALET,

6. 2KDRTY T (I5HB&U19) #WMYFMFITETS,
ATV GFxey T (N) 2HURT 4 BEIZRY
fF1+E9, 210-220 in-1b (24-25 Nem) D kLY %
52%F9.

24

9.

10.

11.

5lE€ 3. ERy rEY (13) 8&KUF v k
(14) £ZRYFTITET, BEERLY FRAYA—%
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BIEEDBRICHDICEEHRLET,
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EHE

b (HA—/NA4 FDH)
bctx
A\ *5g | | 5dt A
[\ *5f

/\ba

A\ 21a (G15 D& )

/N 150-160 in-1b (17-18 Nem) & FJL%
E52%7,

/A BEBEERRLET.

/AN 155-165 in-1b (18-19 Nem) @ kJLY N
*52%7,

AN\ 20 - 30in-1b (2 — 3Nem) D kLY %
ExET.

B\ 4T o- 1) LH T EEEE
BHLHNT XL,

A\ mmEmaRsEe0B®IEETS 16 b
BENB YR, (240856 &

AukF o0y vITr R,  240857)
A\ 50-60 in-Ib (6-7 Nem) D kLY £

RET. @)
16 =/

AN 210-220 in-1b (24-25 Nem) D> kL (240853, 240854, =l
N HEERET, B LU 240855 D& ) /

45-50 in-1b (5-6 Nem) D kLY F 5

ZET. AN
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LET.
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#hda

.\'J.B =]
AP AR
EMmES 240853 B XU 240854, G15

EAES 240855, G40 A
HmES 240856, G40 Hiv, KiRE

21a (G15 OH )
&*6a (G40 OH)

6 (G40 OH)

(240856 D H )

16

‘k )
(240853, 240854, H XU
240855 M # )
18

v
5b (H—N1A FDH)
bet &
*bg bd T %
*5f
ba $ | 7
*be Y y & /
¢ i. o\ 0 1
MY d

12 (240853, 240854, & & U
240855 o>a+)

/- /28*
e

%

(240853, 240854, & & U

240855 M )

26
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HmBES 240854, G15 5
EmES 240853, G156 7

HE
1

la

2

2a*v
3%
4

5

5a
5b

5¢t
5c%

bdt %
5e*
5f*v
5g*v/
6

b
v

BRES HBREH

249423
248790

24B789

110004

249135
249132
249133

288619

111116
109450
111457
24D438

6a* ® , 109213
6b* ¢ »~ 15G320

T*v
8*

SA04438

188493

16A529
15F195
224453
15F739
15F740
114069
24D436
15F202
24D437

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; sst
includes items 2a

(240854 only) and 9

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide

includes items 2a

(24G853 only) and 9

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TRIGGER, gun
VALVE, fan, assy
DIFFUSER, assy (24GC854 only)
DIFFUSER, assy (24G853 only)
DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon (24G853
only)

SEAT; plastic (24G854 only)
SEAT; carbide (24G853 only)
NUT, seat
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring;
PACKING, o-ring;

RING, retaining;
and 6b

PACKING, o-ring;
WASHER; PTFE
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE

VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring

CAP, spring

FILTER, tip (pkg of 5)

PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression

TUBE, assy.; includes item 22
FITTING, air inlet

FITTING, hose; see
Accessories for fitting with
JIC threads

seat; PTFE
PTFE

PTFE
includes 6a

PTFE

1
1
1

—_— ok ) )t —

e i G G G G Y

—_ e e e e e e e i = = N

TSRAFYHI—HMTE
A=A Fo—MMFE

-

HE
19 119767
115141
20 119996
21 240866
21a 24D627
99*, 115133
28*
29 117642
30 15F446
31 A 222385
32 A 172479
33
33a 183616
A THDEREME
FIZAYFET,

BRES BREWH

SPRING, compression
(24C854 only)

SPRING, compression
(24C853 only)

SCREW, cap, socket hd;
1/4-20 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)
AIR CAP, includes item 21a
PIN, air cap; indexing
(package of 3)

GASKET, tube, acetal
TOOL, installation; seal
TOOL, nut driver

TOOL, gun

CARD, warning (not shown)
TAG, warning (not shown)
SPRAY TIP, customer’ s
choice

GASKET, tip (not shown)

ELI AN, T, H—FlE

. =5/

#hda

—_ . —a

1

YOS —EEEFy 249422 [CEFARET (FIFEY ),

t TISRFovoo— MEBEF Y |, 249424 [ZEFRFET
(BT Y Do

RGN Fo— MEEF | 249456 (25 FNFET
(FIZEY )o

t FUGT—EBEEF Y F 249585 [ZEFNFET
(FIZEY )o

O I7F vy To—LFy f 253032 12GFATLEST
(BT Y Do

v FFIDREIZE L F A,

27



#hda

EHmES 240855, G40 > BEF Y TS
HmES 240856, G40 Hiv, KiRE

BHE HRES BRLEH B4
1 BODY, gun 1
1a 249423  STOP, trigger 1
2 24B789  NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; 1
carbideincludes items 2a
and 9
2a*, 110004  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
3% TRIGGER, gun
4 249135 VALVE, fan, assy
5 249133  DIFFUSER, assy

ba DIFFUSER, housing

b5bx 288619  GASKET, seat; nylon

bcx SEAT; carbide

5d% NUT, seat

5e* 111116  PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE

5f*, 109450  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

5g*s 111457  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

6 24D439  TIP GUARD, includes items 6a
and 6b (24C855 & 24(856
only)

6a*® 109213  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

v

6b*® 15G320  WASHER: PTFE

v

7*/ 188493  PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE

g* VALVE, air, assy

9 16A529  SHAFT, fluid spring

11 15F195  CAP, spring

12 224453  FILTER, tip (pkg of 5,
24G855 only)

13% 15F739  PIN, pivot

14+ 15F740  PIN, pivot, nut

15 114069  SPRING, compression

16 24D436  TUBE, assy, includes item 22
(24G855 only)

249317 TUBE, assy (24C856 only)
17 15F202  FITTING, air inlet
28

G G G G G G S QRS QT G Y

—_— o — ) —

—_— o —t —)

BHE BRES BREW B
18 24D437  FITTING, hose (24C855 only) ; 1
see Accessories for fitting
with JIC threads.
19 115141  SPRING, compression 1
20 119996  SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1
1/4-20 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)
(240855 only)
21 249180  AIR CAP 1
29*, 115133 GASKET, tube, acetal 1
0g* TOOL, installation; seal 1
29 117642  TOOL, nut driver 1
30 15F446  TOOL, gun 1
31 A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1
32 A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’ s
choice
33a 183616  GASKET, tip (not shown) 1

A XHEDEREME, ZEELAN)L, #T, H— FIFEHT
FIZAYES,

S —EEEF 249422 [CEERFET (FITY ).

R =\ Fo— MEEF 249456 [CEEFNFET
(FIZEY ),

¥ FUYGT—BEEF Y 249585 [CEFEAFT
(FIZY )o

® ITF7F v Fo—)LFw F253032 [CEFATIVE
?—
(FIZEY ),

v 1EFIDRTIFE L FE A,

SA04438
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EHmES 240857, G40 #i> RAC Fv It &

*%5b Soxen

T17203B

T16580A
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EHmES 240857, G40 Hi> RAC Fv It &E

HE BRESBRAETF

1

1a 249423
2 24B789
9g*s 110004
3%

4 5 15G713
5% 249877
ba %

bbx % 288619
5c% K
5d% *
Se* % v 111116
5F* % v 109450

5g* v 111457

6 % 240921
6a* % ~ 109213
7%, 188493
8*

9 16A529
11 15F195
13% 15F739
14 % 15F740
15 114069
16 249317
17 15F202
19 115141
20 119996

SA04438

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide includes items 2a
and 9

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
TRIGGER, gun

NUT, air plug

DIFFUSER, assy, RAC
DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon

SEAT; carbide

NUT, seat

PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TIP GUARD/AIR CAP ASSY,
includes item 35
PACKING, o-ring, PTFE
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE
VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring
CAP, spring

PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression
TUBE, assy

FITTING, air inlet
SPRING, compression
SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20
x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

SN |

R U QU G T O T O O G T O G G Y

_ e e e e e

#hda

&
HE SBaES BREH 4
22*, 115133  GASKET, tube, acetal 1
0g* TOOL, installation; seal 1
29 117642 TOOL, nut driver 1
30 15F446 TOOL, gun 1
31 A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1
32 A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’ s 1

choice, see tip selection
chart page 32, includes

item 33a
33a 246453 RAGC GASKET, standard, black 1
248936 RAG GASKET, solvent
resistant, orange
35%  15F442 HOUSING, cylinder 1

A ZTHDERENYE, ZELAN)L, £, H— FIFEHT
FIZAYES,

YOS —LIEEEF 249422 (FIBAR) IZEFAS

ﬂﬂ%o

R =/ F—LIEEEF v 249456/ 5 F 85543 (
Az Y )

¥ G/EZBEEF 2y f 249585 (CE F N EEAG (BT Y )
* RAC ZHF > f 240791 (FIEA ) [Z8Fh S8,
v R DIREIXE L F A,

37



R IL—F v TERF+— F

ATL—FyvTERFY—F
G15/G40 T7 X v v FIZFEHT AR T L—Fv S

MM B EFRTIL—F v T
BEESIOHE 2FALE SRERHLET BRICHELET,
FEITLFV T, B BES MMxxx ZEXLTSESL, ZIT xx = UTFOI M) v I A0 3HOEF,

G4 TERARTL—Fv T
EEZEALE: SEARRICHEELET,
FEITLHF VT, BRES Codxxx ZEXLTLESLY,

x

e ETILGI0 HUIZIE, UTORTL—F v THER
Fy—brhOEFy INTHERETET., Fyr—Fk
DREBEHDF v F(FEEFE GO HoIZDHFERAT
BETY

s Fr—rDRBHHADF Y TEREZGCS HUIZFEA
LEWNWTLIESLY,

CZTxxx = UTFOR Y IRAD I HOEE,

RTL—F v TERFv— FODRERBSTDF v T%
BEGIS AVICERALBEWLWTL SN, G156 AViE
EETHERAYT S LS ICHISATLEREAL, COE
FHIZRDEMES, BORBEANDREKRAS LUK
HEETCERGEENLoINEBALHY FT,

*RAHE 12 4 >F (305 m) TOHK/2—IF
fl >X /45 (lpm) in. (mm)
600 psi I= [1000 psi (= 2 | A | 6DH 8 » 10 /™| 12 14 ™ | 16 &, | 18 Hn
BT BT 54| 36| 58 | 310 | 12 | 14 [ 516 | 518 | 520
BO&Y 4 X |41 MPa. | (7.0 MPa. (100) | (150) | (200) | (250) | (300) | (350) (400) | (450) | (500)
in. (mm) 41 bar) 70 bar) ATL—FvS
t 0.007 (0.178) 4.0 (0.1) |5.2 (0.15) |% 107| 207 307
T 0.009 (0.229)(7.0 (0.2) 9.1 (0.27) 109 209 309 409 509
+ 0.011 (0.279)|9.5 (0.28) [12.5 (0.37) | 111 | 211 | 311 411 511 611 #111
0.013 (0. 330) 12.0 (0.35)|16.0 (0.47) 213 313 413 513 613 713
0.015 (0.381) 16.0 (0.47)|21.0 (0.62) 215 315 415 515 615 715 815
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) (26.5 (0.78) 217 | 317 417 517 617 7 817 917
0.019 (0.483) [28.0 (0.8) |36.3 (1.09) 219 | 319 419 519 619 719 819 919
0.021 (0.533) [35.0 (1.0) |45.4 (1.36) 321 421 521 621 721 821 921
$ 0.023 (0.584)(40.0 (1.2) |51.9 (1.56) 423 523 623 123 923
$ 0.025 (0.635)(50.0 (1.5) |64.8 (1.94) 425 625 125 825 | % 925
F+ 0.027 (0.686)(58.5 (1.7) |75.8 (2.27) 527 627 827
F 0.029 (0.737)(68.0 (1.9) |88.2 (2.65) 629
¥ 0.031 (0.787)(78.0 (2.2) |101.1 (3.03) 431 631
F 0.033 (0.838)(88.0 (2.5) |114.1 (3.42) 633 * 833
F 0.035 (0.889)(98.0 (2.8) |127.1 (3.81) 435
F 0.037 (0.940) (108.0 (3.1)[140.0 (4.20) 137
F+ 0.039 (0.991)(118.0 (3.4)|153.0 (4.59) 539 639 839

*

F o IIEKICE BT FFATT,

FDMDIES P) 2518 BHEE Q) (FUTDRIEIZLYEHEIHFET : 0= (0.041) @) /P
CCTOAT =FRLET Y 72 R L XIZHTE. LEEHED 600 psi [ZH1FB&7L=E (] oz/min),

* G64 F v TDH

t CAZEDF v THL XL 150 X wvaFywTT0)L

LESHFET,
t CNEDF Y TEEE G165 HUIZ@EHFLLGI TS

Z&EL,

32

% A F v TDH,
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RIL—F v TERF+— F

MF EHEEFTLA VD24 R RTL—F v T
BESLUGE #FHLE: 8REHLET BRICHELET, AF FuTIZFk. Svh—2E80BEE B WM
HOBZRILOMIFTIZHBZTLAY 74 ADNFOTHETS,

HLTEF VT, BRES MPxxx ZEXLTLESW, 2T xxx = UTFOT LY 9920 3 HDEF,

Y RRHE 12 4 >F (305 mm) TOHK/$2 — 18
fl #2X /% (lpm) in. (mm)
600 psi =BT A5 6]6 05 8[8A510 | 102512 [124514 |14 h516
BAOEY A X | (4.1 MPa, 41 |1000 psi (=gsiLve | (150) (200) (250) (300) (350) (400)
in. (mm) bar) (7.0 MPa, 70 bar) AFTL—FvS

0.009 (0.229) (7.0 (0.21) 8.5 (0.25) 208 308 408

0.011 (0.279) |9.5 (0.28) 12.5 (0.37) 210 310 410 510 610 710
0.013 (0.330) |12.0 (0.35) 16.0 (0.47) 212 312 412 512 612 12
0.015 (0.381) |16.0 (0.47) 21.0 (0.62) 414 514 614 114
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) 26.5 (0.78) 416 516 616 716

¥ FwEKIZLEB TR FEFATT,

FEDMDIES P) 113 FmHE Q) (T TFDLRIIZLYEHESAFET - = (0.041) @) P
CCTOT =FRLEFT Y 7 RPLXIZHTE. LEFED 600 psi [ZH1FB,&75L=F (Fl oz/min),

G40 RAC T7 X v v JIZHERATHRAC R4 v FFv 7T

F UTORTL—Fy TERFry—rbhDeFy T E FYTERBFICEY I 7 LABAOMBRIEES & fICE%E
(;tﬁRAC I7xvy T 240021 HFEDETILGL0 Iz INTWET, chthOHFRIE/EHHENT S0,
CERAETET,

LTX RAC R TL—F v
HLTEFv T, BRES LTxxx ZEXLTLESWD, 2T xx = UTFOT LY 9920 3 HDEF,

> 12 42F (305 m) [CHHBBA/S— I8
* ﬁﬁﬂiﬁ‘ in. (mm)
g?gﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ;)zms 455605 855 1055|1255 | 14 55 |16 25 | 18 55
MO | F g 4 (100) |6 (150) |8 (200) |10 (250 |12 (300) 14 (350) |16 (400) |18 (450) |20 (500)
in. (mm) (1pm) AFL—Fv T

0.009 (0.229) [11.2 (0.33) 100 | 209 | 309 | 409 | 509
0.011 (0.279)]16.6 (0. 49) T | 211 | 311 | #11 | 511 | 611
0.013 (0.330)]23.3 (0. 69) 213 | 313 | 413 | 513 | 613
0.015 (0.381)[30.8 (0.91) 115 | 215 | 315 | 415 | 515 | 615
0.017 (0.432) [39.5 (1.17) 217 | 317 | #17 | 517 | 617 817
0.019 (0.483) |49.7 (1.47) 219 | 319 | 419 | 519 | 619 819
0.021 (0.533)60.5 (1.79) 221 | 321 | 421 | 5210 | 621 721 | 82
0.023 (0.584) [72.7 (2.15) 323 | 423 | 523 | 62 | 723
0.025 (0.635)|85.9 (2.54) 225 | 325 | 425 | 525 | 625
0.027 (0.686) [100.0 (2.96) 227 | 327 | 427 | 521 | 627 827
0.029 (0.737)[115.6 (3.42) 320 | 429 | 520 | 620 | 729
0.031 (0.787)[131.8 (3.90) 231 | 331 | 431 | 531 | 631 831
0.033 (0.838) [149. 4 (4. 42) 433 | 533 | 633 833
0.035 (0.889) [168. 4 (4.98) 235 | 335 | 435 | 535 | 635 | 735 | 835

*

Fo HEKIZkE BT FFATY,

EDMDES P) IZH 18 FBmltlE Q) IFUTDRIZLYEHSAET - Q= (0.041) @) \JP

CC T, 0T = Z#IRL O 4 X0 6 D&7EE (] oz/min),

W IF770—8FLTHE, TFFERNNE IWE—DREIE T 1 2F06 24 >F R LI EEBERHYFEFT,
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R IL—F v TERF+— F

G40 RAC T7F v v JIZERYTHRAC X1y FFv T, i<

FUTORTL—Fy TBRFvy— bhOEFY T
(. RAC T7F+ v 7240921 ($ZDETIL G40 K Iz

CERETET,

FFT &L E(FRAC R FL—F v F

FEITEFV T, BRES FFTxxx £EXLTLEZW, 22T xxx = UTFOY R Y9 XD 3HOEHF,

12 42>F (305 mm) [ZEBIFEHRK/IF—UIE

in. (mm)
* B AR E 4 hi56 6 M58 |8 Mi510 (10 Mi12 (12 14
BEO&H 4 X in | 2000 psi ja 41_-0 ;ﬁi’ 140 bar) (150) (200) (250) (300) (350)
(mm) fl A>X /4 (lpm) ATL—FvF

0.008 (0.203) |8.8 (0.26) 208 308

0.010 (0.254) (13.9 (0.41) 210 310 410 510

0.012 (0.305) (19.9 (0.59) 212 312 412 512 612
0.014 (0.356) |(27.0 (0.80) 214 314 414 514 614

WRX 7«4 FRAC R TFL—Fv 7
FLETEFv T, BHBES WRoxx ZEXLTLESWD, ZIT xxxx = UFTOT M) w9 2D 4 HTDOEE,

Y IzBIFSEFHE

* 12 4 2F (305 mm) [ZHFBHFEK/INZ—iE

24 4 >F (610 mm)

BIA#HY1 X | 2000 psi (14.0 MPa, 140 bar)
in. (mm) fl #Z>X /4 (lpm) AFTL—FvF
0.021 (0.533) |60.5 (1.79) 1221
0.023 (0.584) |72.7 (2.15) 1223
0.025 (0.635) |85.9 (2.54) 1225
0.027 (0.686) |100.0 (2.96) 1227
0.029 (0.737) |115.6 (3.42) 1229
0.031 (0.787) |131.8 (3.90) 1231
0.033 (0.838) |149.4 (4.42) 1233
0.035 (0.889) |168.3 (4.98) 1235
0.037 (0.940) |187.9 (5.56) 1237
0.039 (0.991) |208.9 (6.18) 1239

Y FyTEKICLEBE TR FEFATT,

EDMDES P) IZH 1B BmtlE Q) [FLUTDRIIZLYEHSAET - § = (0.041) @) /P

CCT. 0T = #RLEBOBY 4 0 5 D& #MLE (fl 0z/min).,

S ITF770—FLTHE, IFFEXN ML, IYZ—2DREF 1 12FN5 24 >FRLSEZBEANBYET,

34
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/R m

17/&da

Graco IEER P LN T O Y DAREFTELI/IZL TS S,

I7HMYMTEIVCFa—Txy ~ 249473
I7A2Ly bEXUKR—XADRHDEDaRY 5,
3/8 A Fhi5 1/4 npt(f) MLAAD Y I XERY T
ITE, 25 ft (7.62 m) &. 3/8 41 >F (9.5 mm) AE,
FAOUE,
I77KR—X 241811
100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar) RXEHESD
1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 1/4 4 >F (6 mm) ID, 25 T 14—
f(7.62m) RWARYVIFLYFa—T
I75A42094v0BYMNL

208536 ITT7SAUAvIBmYNLAY

PN

169967 T 754294 vImMYSLEY
. S| T

224453 A (005 Xy THER) AR
T4IL%, BE 5,
ZE100 AV 21T ERBT BT
HDOMPFT4ILAY) TR 60 Ay
a2 (009 X JHEMR) XEBE®KT 1
a2, BE 3,
#&HR—R 241812
3500 psi (24 MPa, 242 bar) RAEFHIES
1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 3/16 4 >F (5 mm) ID, 25 ft
(7.62m K. RUITFLYVHAN—FEFA(OFa—T

BRAAR)LaARY S 189018

5800 psi (40 MPa, 400 bar) RA(EFIES
AoBLIUVERR—ADBHERLZICT S04
1/4-18 npsm, 17-4 PH SST #=&ER S,

HoITwa 101892

Aoy )—=2 R

G15 ArkERy o XA H— | 156093
AUoEkER vy I X 244106 BLUV G5 RTL—AHUIZ
AT ZA 09—

G40 Ao kERy I XA Y — b 156346
HoskgRyo R 244106 LUV G0 R TL—AHVIC
AT ZA 09—+

238563

SA04438

A miE#El 111265

BO—ILELUVERFEHSHE 4 oz. (113 g) AYFEE
(E>Yay) BHEKFa—TIRK
EE#AR—IL/NLT 238694

5000 psi (35 MPa, 350 bar) RKLEHEIES3/8 not (mbe)
SST E#Sdg PEEK =>— ., PIFE >—/)L, BIEMIE~Y
TYTNICEE &R L)L F(Z@EFATRE

HVLP #&ZExw b 24C788
BI7THHRI7ETOI7X vy ITEAFzVvIR R
BORTL—EEICIFERLAENS &,

i HVLP fRARICENT HICIX EBHRIET7EAD 10 psi
(70 kPa, 0.7 bar) ZBABWELIITTIRBENHYET,

RAC HR4w b 246453

EAEZHRAC HR 7y S EAYDIINY Y

(7471, 33a),

FHE2—JLRAC HR4 v + 248936

TSRXRFYH (FEB—IL) THRAC ARFT v +
(74 TL33)5BAYDINY S,

G40 RAC ZE#axw b 240791

T FIZIHIE#E G40 Ho % RAC HUICE#RT B8
DEIMNEENTNWET, LXRTL—F v FFEFEN
TWEH A,

I7-FxvvS-Zvh—-Fv 289080

DXy MIESYA—DRATL—IZRELIT -
Ty IHREENFET,

I7XvyTo—IL - Fv b 253032

I7XxvyT -7y —ADY—IILEEE -5
By,

=By b 249422

Fw bz, [BEAKiIt -2, HR7 Y b,
u-AhAy 7, TFNLTF7ETYELVCS—)LERY +F
HIENAA-TULVET,

35



17/ a3

TSRAFvY—MEEX Y b 249424

X MIF, KEATSZAFYY - —F (10/89v9),
BLUREGS HAvAY—FFy A TLET,
SST o— MBHEF v + 287962

Fv MIEXBREOBRMEMMERMICANS SST o — b+
FEDHEAILTHEAT 4 Ta—FBHYET HY
240854 (D HEF,

=4 FL—FEEX v | 249456

vy MIlFE, KP|AH—1NA FO—F, O—FHR
Ty bBIUREG #URAY—FF vy FAADTLY
F9, ¥y MIBFGS OAVICFERTARETT,
A=A E-o— k- ¥ RSy b-Fv 288619

Ty bIF, A=A K- O—rFZDRBEGMOHTUH
UGS AUKBADFA(OY - O— - XRS5y b+
(BrE10) AL TWLET,

FyFI7405Fy + 241804

BAOERH 4 X 0.007, 0.009 B&LU 0.011 RTL—F v
THFTRBAT LA, #E 10

36

FIEEEEYX Y b 249585

Fv b2, XEASIEL, ERYFEY GXRAY)
BLXUERy FEVFY R GERAY) NA-TULET,
5lEER by FHy b 249423

Fv bk, RBASIZERA YT, BLUEUR
ADTWET,

Sehrvoy—=245%v + 150161

Ty b, IS5VBLUAUVRSFEIEAA-TL
*9,

EFYKRE=——F/ILFv k 249598

Xy MIFAUFYTOEFVBREREYIMNAST
WET,

27 - NILTHERARESY b 289499

Xy M, FYRABBREOESVWRBAD I 7 - N
LTI EEAA-DTLET,

HRESEEERE XY b 240356, JIC ALY F

Fw MK, 1/2-20 JIC ALy FRiEA Ly MES:
£EMNRA-TLET,

SA04438



17/&da

MRERENA F

BERBEEHE
vall” BRES.
e (24Cxxx) BETFIL* HEifatgRHdmn?
16A529 15F193 [ZLy |16A529 12k > T, BAERTY T % T b
.. 15F194 E— A EAEDEINT T DOERIZH
BRIV GO % T+ YFET, EEXHRATAE
24D627 15G618 WO [ HTLWEYIR, FILWLWHUKREKIZEDES
[CIFEBREET, HILLWEY /I 77Xy Yy
TOHRAEDOELRLOZRETILOALT
FRT 5L, FAEMENELALTLENE
T, BOEY /I7%v Yy JDEABHE
FLDEHETILOHUTEHERT S E, &
" . WYLREOE VDL > TRAMNBIZR S
fIEROHE Y nEd,
GI5 BEY V5w k 24D438 15F192 LWWVZ [ ROTDEEZSHELTLESLY,
REFEYVI.PTFE0 YUY,
HEU PTFE v v A-
TWET,
Moﬁﬁu>7/§yjﬁ_ 24D439 249256 | L\WVZ | ROTOEESBLTIEEY
LA
H— H‘J‘%ﬁ?—*f 1) /9 PTFE
o) Y., B&U PTFE Ty
S MA-TVNET,
15F442 154770 LWWhZ |[RMC FYyTH—FK/ ZT7xvyvT7E2T
1) 240921 £ DHIE L < #EEL . %0)“#1 ~

<8 ISASTWES, o— k&, BNET
‘ TEOTYICIEE LET A, HEEFEEE
RAC &— kAT U4 = RIFHENBYET,

M RAC H— E&w k 240921 288465 | L\L\X |ROTOEESBLTESL,
H— K7€y (Y
JIHE) BLURIZHEDLDY

DENDDUTHRAS
TWET,
—— EJL. H—s5q ER—JL.| 24B789 288550 | XLV |EiEIMAAE
G15 KU 640
—— FL. RFULREA— | 248790 288558 | (¥Lv |EiEIHATAE
JL. G15
HVLP RER%w 24(788 249140 | LWLR | ROTOEEBRL TS,
RAC > >ri— 240791 287917 | LW\Z [RAC H— FARKRZDTH L LH Y TOHME
$ITE5 ATEET. ROFOIESELTESL,
240866 249506 | LLE [ FLLELIERDE S EFALET, SO
GI5 T7¥vv 7 ROMBROEVDFESREL TS,
24D436 249136 | (L |FHLWEERF2—TF7ELITUIE HLL

RiAEGE R, 24D437 (BERL Y F) &
f=1% 240356 (JIC AL v K) ABAIHKhT

BEF21—TF7ETY BAICOAHBVNHVIZEESLET,
; BB EER Ly K| 24D437 15F186 | L\MOVE | LUOVEIRERSEICIE, HLUWLEKEF 21—
RARReR, MEXL v 5T (24D436) =D AHES T BRI
BT 24356 VA | DBR 2Ly FRLTOET. ANBZYT S
JIC AL v K ALY RIZEBEEEZTLEVET,

ZHLWMREY VJEBRETHVWALY FEHATEY. —7A. BULMREY DV IRETHELTALY FEEA
TWET, ARBARYTEHEV VT EDRALY FELUAVERRKICEEEZSEATLEVNET,

* JHWOWETIDEEEEIZL. 288xxx. 287xxx, 249xxx HHY ET,
3A04438 37
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BEG15
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S mithx

HH

RREMERE . . . . . .

RRXBEITEN

HVLP BERZAKA VALY FITERD

RABERRE

ALY
IFZADO . . .
HUBBE . ..

*20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) TOZE
*100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) TOEFE
*20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) TOSE
*100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) TOEFE
BREME . . . . . .

Rt

Tk

EFJLGI5: 1500 psi (10 MPa, 105 bar)

ETJL G40 : 4000 psi (28 MPa. 280 bar)

100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

14 psi (0.098 MPa, 0.98 bar)

110° F (43° ©)

1/4-18 npsm

1/4-18 npsm (R1/4-19) a3 2/INH YU RARRLw K

16 oz (450 g)

66.9 dB(A)

80.0 dB(A)

76.8 dB(A)

89.9 dB(A)
ATULRH, h—4 K, BEAFERIIFL .
ITE¥RTSRFyY. PTFE, 4 B>, ZILABISR
k~—

Y FINTDERY L, 20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) L 100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) [ZHVT. 5 DERIEE DL
BEBPIEBHT, Z7 /NN ITEZTEICHCT (RAXZ 7291 X) f1hAFE L. BEELHIIE

[809614-2 [ZE DI TTIX FEAFEL S,
IF770—{EETT7Xvyv S

I770—
(SCFM)

SA04438

12

10

[=}]

30 40 50

A4y bE (PSI)

27on\VITH -7y —— TJr7viinJyn—X
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special,
extended, or |imited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering
or substitution of non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper
design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by
Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor
for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any
defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include
the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that
no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

[N CONNECTION WITH AGCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR GOMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRAGCO. These items sold, but not
manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer
Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

10 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor.
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211, Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

RSB ERXDER, This manual contains Japanese. MM 3A0149

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. P.0. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
Copyright 2009, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to IS0 9001.
WWW. graco. com
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